TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM405803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS LLC		11/08/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp.
Street Address:	One Merck Drive
City:	Whitehouse Station
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08889
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4886806	ACCESS ZERBAXA
Registration Number:	4886704	Z
Registration Number:	4896295	Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325945760

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7325941767 Phone:

Email: james.thomas2@merck.com

James A. Thomas, Merck & Co., Inc. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 126 E. Lincoln Avenue Address Line 2: Office of General Counsel Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Thomas	
SIGNATURE:	/jat/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cubist to Merck TM assignment Nov 2016 signed#page1.tif source=Cubist to Merck TM assignment Nov 2016 signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0927

900385094

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, located at:

2000 Galloping Hill Road Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033 United States of America

owns the following trademark and registration for said trademark in the United States of America:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ACCESS ZERBAXA	4886806	January 12, 2016
Z logo (stylized – in color)	4886704	January 12, 2016
Z logo (stylized – no color)	4896295	February 2, 2016

Whereas, MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, located at:

One Merck Drive Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889 United States of America

is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration for said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of U.S. One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration for said trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by the said trademark and registration for said trademark. Said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of said trademark and registration for said trademark.

Dated this g^{2} day of November, 2016.

CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS LLC

By: Lothe Mice ^
Name: Kathlen Nicarto

Title: Assustant Secretary

Dated this 8th day of November, 2016.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

Name: Mark McDonough

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0928

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss.: COUNTY OF UNION)
On this 3th day of November, 2016, before me personally appeared Kathleen Nicasha, personally known to me, who, being by me duly sworn,
did depose and say that he/she is the Asistant Secretary of Cubist Pharmaceuticals LLC, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said company.
Ann Mary Morry
Notary Public
SANDRA MARIE MCFADDEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 18, 2020
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF NEW JERSEY) ss.: COUNTY OF UNION)
On this 8 day of November, 2016, before me personally appeared
Mark Mary , personally known to me, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Via Paralli 1 Traw of Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp., the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he/she is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said company.

Notary Public

SANDRA MARIE MCFADDEN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 18, 2020

TRADEMARK-

REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 11/17/2016